
BOONE COUNTY

 Beyond Parental Control Status Offense

 Tuberculosis Infection Cases

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 Drug Arrests

 Liquor Law Arrests

 DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System
POLICE REPORTS

 Violent Offenses

 Property Offenses

BIRTH RISK
 Resident Births

DISEASE INCIDENCE

 Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute

 HIV/AIDS Cases

 Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal

 Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

 Child Abuse

 Child Neglect

 Child Custody Issues

 Out-of-Home Placements--Total

   Parental Alcohol Use Related

   Parental Drug Use Related

   Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

 Prison Admissions--Drug

 Prison Admissions--DWI

DEATHS and INJURIES
 Resident Deaths

   Smoking Attributable Deaths

   Alcohol Induced Deaths

   Drug Induced Deaths

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

 School Truancy Status Offense

 Absent from Home Status Offense

 Injurious Behavior Status Offense

 Juvenile Violent Offenses

 Juvenile Alcohol Offenses

 Juvenile Drug Offenses

167

2014 

2015 

2013 

20

2,166

DBH REGION

DBH SERVICE AREAS

 Drug Court Participants
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Central

  2016 Estimate 176,594

  Census 2010 162,642

 Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

 Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

 Domestic Violence Reports

33

108

   Suicide

   Homicide

 Assault Injuries *

HOSPITAL EPISODES

25

150

6

52

1

2016 JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

FY2017 

124

27

255

40

315

1

1

236

1,302

129

392

POPULATION

  Substance Use

  Adult Psychiatric

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

 Emergency Room + Hospitalization:

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

2

 Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:

401

 Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 115

253

2014 

 Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses
ALCOHOL OUTLETS

2

46

380

343

1,059

316

1,840

1,301

485

12
12

238

2,079

2015 

548

4

17

1,050

22

9

164

2015 

159

455

5

34

155

23

8

1,059

2013 

289

IMPAIRED DRIVING

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes                       

 Drug Involved Crashes

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes

 Alcohol Involved Crashes

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

91

2,317   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 School Discipline Involving Tobacco

 School Discipline Involving Drugs

SCHOOL REPORTS

 Drop-outs

 Drop-out Rate

 Enrollment Grades 9-12

135

2.0%

6,630

 School Discipline Involving Alcohol

2015‐16 

0

3

15

2013‐14 

0

0

2.6%

170

6,600

24

EMPLOYMENT

 Unemployment Rate

2014 

94,156

98,216

2016 

96,145

99,369

3,224

3.2%

4,060

4.1%

 Employed

 Unemployed

 Labor Force

8 12 Methamphetamine Lab Seizures

300

180

2,436

122

409

21

193

1,164

43

336

325

1,090

1,328

356

397

107

145

2013 

2,020

2014 

1,013

152

12

18

16

8

471

250

2,139

2014 

203

149

18

11

2014 

3.5%

3,491

100,286

96,795

2015 

2014 

4

49

100

6

62

26

1

14

11

1

21

159

2014‐15 

0

0

10

6,614

2.0%

135

154

2014 

243

137

51

69

19

172

9

271

20

217

49

240

28

122

FY2015 

2014 

12

45

17

159

2015 

244

111

440

1,783

5,186

593

964

1,069

2014 

146 140116 Self-inflicted Injuries *

124

11

1

7

9

1

17

61

4

78

43

3

2015 

6

2015 

811

1,016

758

4,736

1,628

360

262

111

2016 

197

2

58

7

2015 

240

FY2016 

60

221

21

137

180

13

272

53

50

69

335

2015 

16

52

216

227 Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

2016 

10

103

17

193

134

27

5

18

18

3

39

69

7

78

50

6

2016 

2016 

1,323

815

684

4,262

1,553

370

* A value of less than 5 for this indicator is suppressed and displayed with a zero 
(0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying information.

All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County 
totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.

Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and mental disorders are based on ICD-9 and 
ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization 
Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital 
and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.

1,912

133

559

1,523

2,432

240

816

285

76

603

122

355

131

598

261

192

221

2015 

1,931

124

2016

332

28

46

54

9

171

14

249

2


