BOONE COUNTY

DBH REG	ION	Central		IMPAIRED DRIVING	2016	2015	2014
	VICE AREAS			Alcohol Involved Crashes	134	124	159
Substance Use		12		Fatal Crashes	6	3	4
Adult Psychiatric		12		Injury Crashes	50	43	49
POPULATION COPPUS 3010				Property Damage Crashes	78	78	100
Census 2010		162,642		Crash Fatalities	7	4	6
2016 Estimate		176,594		Crash Injuries	69	61	62
				Drug Involved Crashes Fatal Crashes	39 3	17 1	26 1
				Injury Crashes	3 18	9	14
BIRTH RISK	2015	2014	2013	Property Damage Crashes	18	7	11
Resident Births	2,079	2,139	2,166	Crash Fatalities	5	1	1
Mother Reported Smoking while Pregr	nant 227	250	289	Crash Injuries	27	11	21
DISEASE INCIDENCE 1	2016	2015	2014	•	2016	2015	2014
HIV/AIDS Cases	10	20	11	POLICE REPORTS DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System	2016 815	2015 811	2014 1,069
Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal	17	33	18	Liquor Law Arrests	370	360	440
Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute	103	108	149	Drug Arrests	1,323	1,016	964
Tuberculosis Infection Cases	193	159	203	Methamphetamine Lab Seizures	6	8	12
				Violent Offenses	684	758	593
DEATHS and INJURIES	2015	2014	2013	Domestic Violence Reports	1,553	1,628	1,783
Resident Deaths	1,050	1,013	1,059	Property Offenses	4,262	4,736	5,186
Suicide	17	16	34	4 - 3	, -	•	-,
Homicide	4	8	5	SCHOOL REPORTS	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Alcohol Induced Deaths Drug Induced Deaths	9 22	12 18	8 23	Enrollment Grades 9-12	6,630	6,614	6,600
Smoking Attributable Deaths	164	152	23 155	Drop-outs	135	135	170
Self-inflicted Injuries *	116	146	140	Drop-out Rate	2.0%	2.0%	2.6%
Assault Injuries *	548	471	455	School Discipline Involving Alcohol	3	0	0
Assault Injunes	340	7/1	400	School Discipline Involving Drugs	15	10	24
HOSPITAL EPISODES 2	2015	2014	2013	School Discipline Involving Tobacco	0	0	0
Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:				JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS	2016	2015	2014
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis	603	380	356	Juvenile Violent Offenses	171	216	172
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis	1,931	1,302	1,328	Juvenile Alcohol Offenses	9	16	19
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis	122	46	43	Juvenile Drug Offenses	54	52	69
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis	133	91	122	School Truancy Status Offense	46	50	51
Drug Principal Diagnosis	76	25	21	Absent from Home Status Offense	28	69	137
Drug Secondary Diagnosis	221	129	107	Beyond Parental Control Status Offense	124	180	154
Emergency Room + Hospitalization:	04.0	4.050	4 000	Injurious Behavior Status Offense	332	335	243
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis	816	1,059	1,090	Child Abuse	2	13	20
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis	1,912 285	2,317 343	2,436 336	Child Neglect	249	272	271
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis	240	316	325	Child Custody Issues	14	53	9
Drug Principal Diagnosis	131	167	145	JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS	2016	2015	2014
Drug Secondary Diagnosis	192	236	193	Out-of-Home PlacementsTotal	150	197	159
Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:	102	200	100	Parental Alcohol Use Related	6	2	17
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis	1,523	1,301	1,164	Parental Drug Use Related	52	58	45
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis	2,432	1,840	2,020	Parental Alcohol and Drug Use	1	7	12
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis	559	485	397	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis	355	401	409	Drug Court Participants	315	240	217
Drug Principal Diagnosis	261	238	180	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDrug	255	221	240
Drug Secondary Diagnosis	598	392	300	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDWI	40	60	49
				Prison AdmissionsDrug	124	137	122
ALCOHOL OUTLETS	2016	2015	2014	Prison AdmissionsDWI	27	21	28
Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses	262 111	244 111	253 115				
Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 111				 A value of less than 5 for this indicator is suppressed and displayed with a zero (0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying information. 			
EMPLOYMENT Labor Force	2016 99,369	2015	2014 98,216	All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County totals and all Johlin case reports are included in Jackson County totals.			
Employed	99,369 96,145	100,286 96,795	98,216	totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.			
Unemployed	3,224	3,491	4,060	2 Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and mental disorders are based on ICD-9 and ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization			
Unemployment Rate 3.2%		3.5%	4,000	Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.			
cc.npioymoni rato	0.270	5.070	7.170	and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not	be comparat	ole to prior ye	ars.